LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

June 16, 2022 Meeting

PESTICIDE BOARD
Prohibited Acts
Prohibited Acts

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Reproduction Services

PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD

Application for Licenses and Trainee Permits

Renewal or Re-issue of Licenses and Trainee Permits

Reports

Renewal of Unarmed Security Guard Registration

Renewal of Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit
Renewal of a Firearms Trainer Certificate

Renewal of an Unarmed Trainer Certificate

Renewal or Reissue of Unarmed Car Service Guard Registration
Renewal of Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Regist...

MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION
Suspension, Revocation and Reissuance of Licenses
Transfer of Interest

COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION
Purpose

Approval Procedures
Permit Fee

General Conditions
Specific Conditions
Purpose

Approval Procedures
Permit Fee

General Conditions
Specific Conditions
Purpose

Approval Procedures
Permit Fee

General Conditions
Specific Conditions

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR
Definitions

Display Spa at a Temporary Event
Disbursement of Funds

02 NCAC 09L
02 NCAC 09L

07 NCAC 02H .

14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16

15A NCAC 030
15A NCAC 030

15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC 0O7H
15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC 0O7H
15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC 0O7H
15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC 0O7H
15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC 0O7H
15A NCAC 0O7H
15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC O7H

15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A

.0530
1112

0306

.0201
.0203
.0404
.0706
.0806
.0904
.0911
.1306
.1406

.0114
.0209

1701
1702
1703
1704
1705
1901
.1902
.1903
.1904
.1905
.2501
.2502
.2503
.2504
.2505

.2508
.2545
.2901



EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
Provide Information on Child Abuse and Neglect

CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Acupuncture
Professional Entities

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Licensure

Application Certification of Licensure
Certificate of Registration

Application for Renewal or Reinstatement

Amendments to Articles of Incorporation or Organization, ...

Corporate Officers or Managers Shall Execute Documents

Procedures Prohibited
Dental Hygienist Certification to Administer Local Anesth...

Approved Courses and Sponsors

Inspection Authorized

Approved Courses and Sponsors

Definition: Unprofessional Conduct by a Dentist
Definition: Unprofessional Conduct by a Dental Hygienist
Eligibility to Practice Hygiene Outside Direct Supervision

MEDICAL BOARD

Disposition of Request

Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists
Administration of Long-Acting Injectables

PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Code of Ethics

Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists
Administration of Long-Acting Injectables

CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED
Professional Disclosure Statement Requirements for LCMHCA...

Counseling Experience
Receipt of Application
Renewal Period

Renewal for Licensure Form; Address Change; Name Change

Failure to Secure Sufficient Continuing Education/Renewal...

Renewal of Certificate of Registration for a Professional...

APPRAISAL BOARD
Qualifications for Trainee Registration and Appraiser Lic...
Regqistration, License and Certificate Renewal

16 NCAC 06D

21 NCAC 10
21 NCAC 10

21 NCAC 16C
21 NCAC 16F
21 NCAC 16F
21 NCAC 16F
21 NCAC 16F
21 NCAC 16F
21 NCAC 16G
21 NCAC 16G
21 NCAC 16l

21 NCAC 16Q
21 NCAC 16R
21 NCAC 16V
21 NCAC 16V
21 NCAC 16z

21 NCAC 32A
21 NCAC 32U
21 NCAC 32U

21 NCAC 46
21 NCAC 46
21 NCAC 46

21 NCAC 53
21 NCAC 53
21 NCAC 53
21 NCAC 53
21 NCAC 53
21 NCAC 53
21 NCAC 53

21 NCAC 57A .
21 NCAC 57A .

.0403

.0208
.0217

.0101
.0102
.0104
.0105
.0107
.0110
.0103
.0109
.0202
.0704
.0202
.0101
.0102
.0101

.0112
.0101
.0102

.1820
.2507
.2514

.0204
.0205
.0308
.0601
.0602
.0604
.0902

0201
0203



Continuing Education

Expired Registration, License or Certificate
Replacement Registration, License and Certificate Fees
National Appraiser Regqistry

Temporary Practice

Display of Registration, Licenses and Certificates
Change of Name or Address

Appraisal Reports

Supervision of Trainees

Appraisal Standards

Experience Credit to Upgrade

Types of Appraisal Experience

Reporting Appraisal Experience

Reqistered Trainee Course Requirements

Course Records

Course Completion Standards

Course Scheduling

Criteria for Course Recognition

Original Course Approval Fee

Application and Fee

Criteria for Course Approval

Continuing Education Credit Hours

Course Operational Requirements

Sponsor Reporting of Continuing Education Credit
Changes During the Approval Period

Instructors for the Trainee/Supervisor Course Required by...
Registration Renewal

ADDICTIONS SPECIALIST PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE BOARD
Definitions

Designation as Alcohol and Drug Counselor Intern

Supervised Practicum for Certified Alcohol and Drug Couns...
Certified Alcohol and Drug Counselor Certification

Process for Prevention Specialist Certification

Renewal Requirements for Counselor, Criminal Justice Addi...
Process for Residential Facility Director Certification

Licensure Requirements for Initial Applicants for Licensu...
Renewal of Licensed Clinical Addictions Specialist

21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57A
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57B
21 NCAC 57D

21 NCAC 68
21 NCAC 68
21 NCAC 68
21 NCAC 68
21 NCAC 68
21 NCAC 68
21 NCAC 68
21 NCAC 68
21 NCAC 68

.0204
.0206
.0208
.0209
.0210
.0402
.0404
.0405
.0407
.0501
.0601
.0604
.0605
.0101
.0210
.0303
.0304
.0307
.0402
.0602
.0603
.0605
.0606
.0608
.0609
.0614
.0202

.0101
.0203
.0204
.0205
.0206
.0208
.0212
.0305
.0306



