## LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES June 16, 2022 Meeting

PESTICIDE BOARD	
Prohibited Acts	02 NCAC 09L .0530
Prohibited Acts	02 NCAC 09L .1112
NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF	
Reproduction Services	07 NCAC 02H .0306
PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD	445 NOAO 40 0004
Application for Licenses and Trainee Permits	14B NCAC 16 .0201
Renewal or Re-issue of Licenses and Trainee Permits	14B NCAC 16 .0203
Reports	14B NCAC 16 .0404
Renewal of Unarmed Security Guard Registration	14B NCAC 16 .0706
Renewal of Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit	14B NCAC 16 .0806 14B NCAC 16 .0904
Renewal of a Firearms Trainer Certificate  Renewal of an Unarmed Trainer Certificate	14B NCAC 16 .0904
Renewal or Reissue of Unarmed Car Service Guard Registration	
Renewal of Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Regist	14B NCAC 16 .1406
MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION	
Suspension, Revocation and Reissuance of Licenses	15A NCAC 03O .0114
Transfer of Interest	15A NCAC 03O .0209
COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION	
COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION Purpose	15A NCAC 07H .1701
	15A NCAC 07H .1701 15A NCAC 07H .1702
<u>Purpose</u>	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903 15A NCAC 07H .1904
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903 15A NCAC 07H .1904 15A NCAC 07H .1905
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903 15A NCAC 07H .1904 15A NCAC 07H .1905 15A NCAC 07H .1905
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee Approval Procedures Purpose Approval Procedures	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903 15A NCAC 07H .1904 15A NCAC 07H .1905 15A NCAC 07H .2501 15A NCAC 07H .2501
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903 15A NCAC 07H .1904 15A NCAC 07H .1905 15A NCAC 07H .2501 15A NCAC 07H .2502 15A NCAC 07H .2503
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Purpose Approval Procedures Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903 15A NCAC 07H .1904 15A NCAC 07H .1905 15A NCAC 07H .2501 15A NCAC 07H .2502 15A NCAC 07H .2503 15A NCAC 07H .2503
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903 15A NCAC 07H .1904 15A NCAC 07H .1905 15A NCAC 07H .2501 15A NCAC 07H .2502 15A NCAC 07H .2503
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Specific Conditions Specific Conditions Specific Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903 15A NCAC 07H .1904 15A NCAC 07H .1905 15A NCAC 07H .2501 15A NCAC 07H .2502 15A NCAC 07H .2503 15A NCAC 07H .2503
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Specific Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903 15A NCAC 07H .1904 15A NCAC 07H .1905 15A NCAC 07H .2501 15A NCAC 07H .2502 15A NCAC 07H .2503 15A NCAC 07H .2503
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Purpose Approval Procedures Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Specific Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903 15A NCAC 07H .1904 15A NCAC 07H .1905 15A NCAC 07H .2501 15A NCAC 07H .2501 15A NCAC 07H .2502 15A NCAC 07H .2503 15A NCAC 07H .2504 15A NCAC 07H .2505
Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Specific Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Purpose Approval Procedures Permit Fee General Conditions Specific Conditions Specific Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .1702 15A NCAC 07H .1703 15A NCAC 07H .1704 15A NCAC 07H .1705 15A NCAC 07H .1901 15A NCAC 07H .1902 15A NCAC 07H .1903 15A NCAC 07H .1904 15A NCAC 07H .1905 15A NCAC 07H .2501 15A NCAC 07H .2502 15A NCAC 07H .2503 15A NCAC 07H .2503

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF	
Provide Information on Child Abuse and Neglect	16 NCAC 06D .0403
CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF	04 NOAO 40 0000
Acupuncture  Professional Fatities	21 NCAC 10 .0208
Professional Entities	21 NCAC 10 .0217
DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF	
<u>Licensure</u>	21 NCAC 16C .0101
Application Certification of Licensure	21 NCAC 16F .0102
Certificate of Registration	21 NCAC 16F .0104
Application for Renewal or Reinstatement	21 NCAC 16F .0105
Amendments to Articles of Incorporation or Organization,	21 NCAC 16F .0107
Corporate Officers or Managers Shall Execute Documents	21 NCAC 16F .0110
Procedures Prohibited	21 NCAC 16G .0103
Dental Hygienist Certification to Administer Local Anesth	21 NCAC 16G .0109
Approved Courses and Sponsors	21 NCAC 16I .0202
Inspection Authorized	21 NCAC 16Q .0704
Approved Courses and Sponsors	21 NCAC 16R .0202
Definition: Unprofessional Conduct by a Dentist	21 NCAC 16V .0101
Definition: Unprofessional Conduct by a Dental Hygienist	21 NCAC 16V .0102
Eligibility to Practice Hygiene Outside Direct Supervision	21 NCAC 16Z .0101
MEDICAL BOARD	
<u>Disposition of Request</u>	21 NCAC 32A .0112
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists	21 NCAC 32U .0101
·	
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists  Administration of Long-Acting Injectables	21 NCAC 32U .0101
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102 21 NCAC 46 .1820
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102 21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102 21 NCAC 46 .1820
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102 21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102 21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102 21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507 21 NCAC 46 .2514
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED Professional Disclosure Statement Requirements for LCMHCA	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102 21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507 21 NCAC 46 .2514 21 NCAC 53 .0204
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED Professional Disclosure Statement Requirements for LCMHCA Counseling Experience	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102 21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507 21 NCAC 46 .2514 21 NCAC 53 .0204 21 NCAC 53 .0205
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED Professional Disclosure Statement Requirements for LCMHCA Counseling Experience Receipt of Application	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102 21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507 21 NCAC 46 .2514 21 NCAC 53 .0204 21 NCAC 53 .0205 21 NCAC 53 .0308
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED Professional Disclosure Statement Requirements for LCMHCA Counseling Experience Receipt of Application Renewal Period	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102 21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507 21 NCAC 46 .2514 21 NCAC 53 .0204 21 NCAC 53 .0205 21 NCAC 53 .0308 21 NCAC 53 .0601
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED Professional Disclosure Statement Requirements for LCMHCA Counseling Experience Receipt of Application Renewal Period Renewal for Licensure Form; Address Change; Name Change	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102 21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507 21 NCAC 46 .2514 21 NCAC 53 .0204 21 NCAC 53 .0205 21 NCAC 53 .0308 21 NCAC 53 .0601 21 NCAC 53 .0602
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED Professional Disclosure Statement Requirements for LCMHCA Counseling Experience Receipt of Application Renewal Period Renewal for Licensure Form; Address Change; Name Change Failure to Secure Sufficient Continuing Education/Renewal Renewal of Certificate of Registration for a Professional	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102  21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507 21 NCAC 46 .2514  21 NCAC 53 .0204 21 NCAC 53 .0205 21 NCAC 53 .0308 21 NCAC 53 .0601 21 NCAC 53 .0602 21 NCAC 53 .0604
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED Professional Disclosure Statement Requirements for LCMHCA Counseling Experience Receipt of Application Renewal Period Renewal for Licensure Form; Address Change; Name Change Failure to Secure Sufficient Continuing Education/Renewal Renewal of Certificate of Registration for a Professional	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102  21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507 21 NCAC 46 .2514  21 NCAC 53 .0204 21 NCAC 53 .0205 21 NCAC 53 .0308 21 NCAC 53 .0601 21 NCAC 53 .0602 21 NCAC 53 .0604 21 NCAC 53 .0902
Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  PHARMACY, BOARD OF Code of Ethics Administration of Vaccines by Pharmacists Administration of Long-Acting Injectables  CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, BOARD OF LICENSED Professional Disclosure Statement Requirements for LCMHCA Counseling Experience Receipt of Application Renewal Period Renewal for Licensure Form; Address Change; Name Change Failure to Secure Sufficient Continuing Education/Renewal Renewal of Certificate of Registration for a Professional	21 NCAC 32U .0101 21 NCAC 32U .0102  21 NCAC 46 .1820 21 NCAC 46 .2507 21 NCAC 46 .2514  21 NCAC 53 .0204 21 NCAC 53 .0205 21 NCAC 53 .0308 21 NCAC 53 .0601 21 NCAC 53 .0602 21 NCAC 53 .0604

Continuing Education	21 NCAC 57A .0204
Expired Registration, License or Certificate	21 NCAC 57A .0206
Replacement Registration, License and Certificate Fees	21 NCAC 57A .0208
National Appraiser Registry	21 NCAC 57A .0209
Temporary Practice	21 NCAC 57A .0210
Display of Registration, Licenses and Certificates	21 NCAC 57A .0402
Change of Name or Address	21 NCAC 57A .0404
Appraisal Reports	21 NCAC 57A .0405
Supervision of Trainees	21 NCAC 57A .0407
Appraisal Standards	21 NCAC 57A .0501
Experience Credit to Upgrade	21 NCAC 57A .0601
Types of Appraisal Experience	21 NCAC 57A .0604
Reporting Appraisal Experience	21 NCAC 57A .0605
Registered Trainee Course Requirements	21 NCAC 57B .0101
Course Records	21 NCAC 57B .0210
Course Completion Standards	21 NCAC 57B .0303
Course Scheduling	21 NCAC 57B .0304
Criteria for Course Recognition	21 NCAC 57B .0307
Original Course Approval Fee	21 NCAC 57B .0402
Application and Fee	21 NCAC 57B .0602
Criteria for Course Approval	21 NCAC 57B .0603
Continuing Education Credit Hours	21 NCAC 57B .0605
Course Operational Requirements	21 NCAC 57B .0606
Sponsor Reporting of Continuing Education Credit	21 NCAC 57B .0608
Changes During the Approval Period	21 NCAC 57B .0609
Instructors for the Trainee/Supervisor Course Required by	21 NCAC 57B .0614
Registration Renewal	21 NCAC 57D .0202
ADDICTIONS OFFICIALIST PROFFICIONAL PRACTICE POARD	
ADDICTIONS SPECIALIST PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE BOARD	04 NCAC C0 0404
Definitions  Pagination of Alaskal and Print Council Intern	21 NCAC 68 .0101
Designation as Alcohol and Drug Counselor Intern	21 NCAC 68 .0203
Supervised Practicum for Certified Alcohol and Drug Couns	21 NCAC 68 .0204
Certified Alcohol and Drug Counselor Certification	21 NCAC 68 .0205
Process for Prevention Specialist Certification	21 NCAC 68 .0206
Renewal Requirements for Counselor, Criminal Justice Addi	21 NCAC 68 .0208
Process for Residential Facility Director Certification	21 NCAC 68 .0212
Licensure Requirements for Initial Applicants for Licensu	21 NCAC 68 .0305
Renewal of Licensed Clinical Addictions Specialist	21 NCAC 68 .0306